ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, 
regulations and guidelines.

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th 
July 2017 approved to Raise funds through further 
issue of share warrants subject to such approvals 
as may be required up to an amount not exceeding 
`13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Only)

I further report that during the audit period there 
were no specifiic events/actions having a major 
bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the 
above referred laws, rules, guidelines and standards.

For M/s Deep Shukla & Associates